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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $6 million at 
weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended September 6. 

The principal net increases were $92 million in loans to manufacturers 
of primary metals, $28 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco 
products, $25 million to retail trade. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $34 million in loans to 
"other" wholesale trade, $30 million to unclassified borrowers, and $45 million 
to "all other" types of business concerns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial & industrial loans 

Outstanding 
Change from week ended Cumulative change 

Outstanding June 28, 1967 
ept. 6, £/ Aug. 30, 1967 £/ to 

1967* 
Aug. 30, 1967 £/ 

Sept. 6. 1967 £/* 
(In millions of dollars) 

11,489 +66 583 
1,215 +92 + 126 
4,527 -15 - 393 
1,893 + 3 - 55 
1,762 -10 - 215 
2,092 - 4 - 46 

9,659 +53 367 
2,123 +28 — 20 
2,180 + 8 + 21 
1,382 + 4 - 285 
2,259 + 5 - 165 
1,715 + 8 + 82 

3,722 -13 - 298 

7,276 - 8 131 
1,082 + 1 + 156 
2,849 -34 - 112 
3,345 +25 - 175 

7,122 - 5 10 
3,947 -12 - 32 
1,006 + 7 + 11 
2,169 - - + 11 

2,563 - 6 - 51 
4,709 + 7 - 66 

804 -21 + 155 

2,759 + 8 93 

•6,321 -45 - 6 

56,424 +36 -1, 450 
5,771 -30 139 

62,195 + 6 -1, 589 

' £/ Preliminary. * San Francisco classified loans are as of Aug. 30. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED September 6, 1967 
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Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

1Cleve-j 
1 land 1 

Rich-
mond 

jAtlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

11,489 482 4,958 466 1,012 151 223 2,302 146 123 
1,215 40 597 34 213 5 18 187 23 • 2 
4,527 208 2,021 171 346 33 57 1,062 50 44 
1,893 71 930 33 160 15 26 288 15 10 
1,762 87 527 150 173 35 48 452 25 30 
2,092 76 883 78 120 63 74 313 33 37 
9,659 485 4,474 386 583 328 314 1,563 178 118 
2,123 84 681 66 85 52 90 481 65 49 
2,180 220 1,135 114 49 174 119 211 42 13 
1,382 11 557 45 145 5 19 277 12 15 
2,259 61 1,378 72 176 52 46 290 28 7 
1,715 109 723 89 128 45 40 304 31 34 

3,722 33 2,170 62 147 6 57 523 30 6 
7,276 539 2,427 350 345 355 442 923 245 180 
1,082 80 456 17 10 67 39 81 86 41 
2,849 221 942 123 161 128 182 432 63 52 
3,345 238 1,029 210 174 160 221 410 96 87 

7,122 208 3,604 279 413 208 259 894 164 84 
3,947 97 1,912 131 208 139 172 493 108 36 
1,006 17 578 23 45 31 7 131 19 7 
2,169 94 1,114 125 160 38 80 270 37 41 
2,563 87 625 153 188 174 217 164 85 50 
4,709 386 1,399 322 305 164 228 550 128 114 
804 16 424 42 32 7 1 89 2 1 

2,759 - 34 2,019 65 62 3 10 231 3 14 
6.321 88 1,110 12 280 140 56 378 74 mm mm 

56,424 

5,771 

2,358 23,210 

320 849 

2,137 

169 

3,367 

553 

1,536 

462 
1,807 

439 

7,617 

1,009 
1,055 

217 

690 

64 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San 
FranciscoE/' Durable goods manufacturing - total 

Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers• acceptances 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

124 
7 
33 
15 
34 
35 

122 
50 
20 
26 
12 
14 

136 

307 
35 
101 
171 

113 
57 
24 
32 

96 

97 

1 

31 

232 
36 
57 
24 
66 
49 

221 
43 
21. 
82 
33 
42 

450 

244 
35 
103 
106 

220 
110 
15 
95 

301 

237 

12 

20 

74 

1,270 
53 

445 
306 
135 
331 

887 
377 
62 
188 
104 
156 

102 

919 
135 
341 
443 

676 
484 
109 
83 

423 

779 

177 

298 

4,078 

1,027 2,011 9,609 

245 432 1,012 

2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear 
* Classified Loans are as of August 30. 

62,195 2,678 24.059 
in the F. R. Bulletin. 

-2*306 3,920 1,998 —2,246 8.626 1 .979 7 56 i 979 2.443 10.621 
San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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