

statistical release



For immediate release September 13, 1967

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and insustrial loans increased a net of \$6 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended September 6.

The principal net increases were \$92 million in loans to manufacturers of primary metals, \$28 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$25 million to retail trade.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$34 million in loans to "other" wholesale trade, \$30 million to unclassified borrowers, and \$45 million to "all other" types of business concerns.

		Change from week ended	Cumulative change					
	Outstanding		June 28, 1967					
Business of Borrower	Sept. 6, <u>p</u> / 1967*	Aug. 30, 1967 <u>p</u> /	to Sept. 6, 1967 <u>P</u> /*					
		(In millions of dollars)						
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,489	+66	- 583					
Primary metals	1,215	+92	+ 126					
Machinery	4,527	-15	- 393					
Transportation equipment	1,893	+ 3	- 55					
Other fabricated metal products	1,762	-10	- 215					
Other durable goods	2,092	4	- 46					
Nondurable goods manufacturing - tot	al 9,659	+53	- 367					
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,123	+28	- 20					
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,180	+ 8	+ 21					
Petroleum refining	1,382	+ 4	- 285					
Chemicals and rubber	2,259	+ 5	- 165					
Other nondurable goods	1,715	+ 8	+ 82					
Mining (including crude petroleum &								
natural gas)	3,722	-13	- 298					
Trade - total	7,276	- 8	- 131					
Commodity dealers	1,082	+ 1	+ 156					
Other wholesale	2,849	-34	- 112					
Retail	3,345	+25	- 175					
Transportation, communication, and								
other public utilities - total	7,122	- 5	10					
Transportation	3,947	-12	- 10 - 32					
Communication	1,006	+ 7	- 32 + 11					
Other public utilities	2,169		+ 11 + 11					
Construction	_,,		• •					
	2,563	- 6	- 51					
Services	4,709	+ 7	- 66					
Bankers' acceptances	80 4	-21	+ 155					
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	s 2,759	+ 8	- 93					
All other loans	6,321	- 45	- 6					
Total classified loans	56,424	+36	-1,450					
Total unclassified loans	5,771	-30	- 139					
Total commercial & industrial loans	62,195	+ 6	-1,589					

igped Prekiminary. ttp://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ ederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis * San Francisco classified loans are as of Aug. 30.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED September 6, 1967

(In millions of dollars)													
Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	A t lanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San FranciscoP/*
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,489	482	4,958	466	1,012	151	223	2,302	146	123	124	232	1,270
Primary metals Machinery	1,215	40	597	34	213	5	18	187	23	· 2	7	36	53
Transportation equipment	4,527	208	2,021	171	346	33	57	1,062	50	44	33	57	445
Other fabricated metal products	1,893	71	930	33	160	15	26	288	15	10	15	24	306
Other durable goods	1,762	87	527	150	173	35	48	452	25	30	34	66	135
•	2,092	76	883	78	120	63	74	313	33	37	35	49	331
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	9,659	485	4,474	386	583	328	314	1,563	178	118	122	221	0.07
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,123	84	681	66	85	52	90	481	65	49	50	43	887 377
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,180	220	1,135	114	49	174	119	211	42	13	20	21	62
Petroleum refining	1,382	11	557	45	145	5	19	277	12	15	26	82	188
Chemicals and rubber	2,259	61	1,378	72	176	52	46	290	28		12	33	104
Other nondurable goods	1,715	109	723	89	128	45	40	304	31	34	14	42	156
Mining (including crude petroleum and													150
natural gas)	3,722	33	2,170	62	147	6	57	502	20	,	100		
Trade - total						-	7	523	30	6	136	450	102
Commodity dealers	7,276	539	2,427	350	345	355	442	923	245	180	307	244	919
Other wholesale	1,082	80	456	17	10	67	39	81	86	41	35	35	135
Retail	2,849 3,345	221	942	123	161	128	182	432	63	52	101	103	341
The second	5,545	238	1,029	210	174	160	221	410	96	87	171	106	443
Transportation, communication, & other	[]												
public utilities Transportation	7,122	208	3,604	279	413	208	25 9	894	164	84	113	220	676
Communication	3,947	97	1,912	131	208	139	172	493	108	36	57	110	484
Other public utilities	1,006	17	578	23	45	31	7	131	19	7	24	15	109
	2,169	94	1,114	125	160	38	80	270	37	41	32	95	83
Construction	2,563	87	625	153	188	174	217	164	85	50	96	301	423
Services	4,709	386	1,399	322	305	164	228	550	128	114	97	237	779
Bankers' acceptances	804	16	424	42	32	7	1	89	2	1	1	12	177
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,759	· 34	2,019	65	6 2	3	10	231	- 3	-			
All other loans	6.321	88	1,110	12	280	<u>5</u> 140	56	378	•	14		20	298
Total classified loans			23,210	2,137	3,367	1,536	1,807		1 055		31	74	4,078
Total unclassified loans					•	•	•	7,617	1,055	690	1,027	2,011	9,609
	5,771	320	849	169	553	462	439	1,009	217	64	245	432	1,012
Total commercial and industrial loans	62,195	2,678	24,059	2,306	3,920	1,998	2,246	8,626	1,272	754	1,272	2,443	10,621

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. * Classified Loans are as of August 30.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis